POINTS OF CONTACT FOR MAPAC

AIR FORCE

Tammy Dresbach

HQ AFMC/LGTT Wright-Patterson AFB, Oh

DSN 787-2919 Comm (937) 257-2919

FAX (937) 257-3371

e-mail  Tamara.Dresbach@wpafb.af.mil
Charlie Wertheimer

HQ AFMC/LGTT Wright-Patterson AFB, Oh

DSN 787-5631 Comm (937) 257-5631

FAX (937) 257-3371

e-mail Charles.Wertheimer@wpafb.af.mil
ARMY

Rick Berry

USASAC New Cumberland, Pa

DSN 771-7398 Comm (717) 770-7398

FAX (717) 770-7909

e-mail Rick.Berry@usasac.army.mil
Orris Groenenboom

USASAC New Cumberland, Pa

DSN 771-6843 Comm (717) 770-6843

FAX (717) 770-7909

e-mail Orris.Groenenboom@usasac.army.mil
NAVY

George Verghis

NAVICP, Philadelphia

DSN 442-1340 Comm (215) 697-1340

FAX (215) 697-0766

e-mail George.Verghis@icpphil.navy.mil
Faye Richardson

NAVICP, Philadelphia

DSN 442-1155 Comm (215) 697-1155

FAX (215) 697-0766

e-mail Faydonia.Richardson@icpphil.navy.mil
Shirley Herring

NAVICP, Philadelphia

DSN 442-5103 Comm (215) 697-5103

FAX (215) 697-0766

e-mail Shirley.Herring@icpphil.navy.mil
